A/D 581.40

11-30-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

Name of Person Signing

P08/REV02

101177072

Docket No.: 623-7-9/5380027

**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

LY 510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 AUG 1999

Tab settings → → ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Barrett-Lennard Lachlan Partington Name: Meat Research Corporation **Emlyn Garvey Kurt Malmstrom** Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Level 6, 26 College Street ☐ Merger ★ Assignment Sydney, NSW 2000, AUSTRALIA □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Other \_\_ Execution Date: April 27, 1998 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/380027 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: DRUMMOND & DUCKWORTH 8. Deposit account number: 4590 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 500 City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 23, 1989 David G. Duckworth

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

> > REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0480

**ASSIGNMENT** 

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, we David Barrett-Lennard, Lachlan Partington, Emlyn Garvey and

**Kurt Malmstrom** 

whose full post office addresses are:

1121 Hay Street, West Perth, WA 6005, Australia, 1121 Hay Street, West Perth, WA 6005,

Australia, Suite 8, 94 George Street, Beenleigh, Queensland 4207, Australia and Suite 8, 94

George Street, Beenleigh, Queensland 4207, Australia, respectively

confirm that we have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell assign and transfer to

Meat Research Corporation

whose full post office address is:

Level 6, 26 College Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia,

and to the assignees' successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our right to apply for

and obtain patents in Australia, Canada, Brazil, China, all European countries, Japan, Republic

of Korea, New Zealand, United States and all other countries foreign to Australia for an

invention relating to:

CALIBRATION OF IMAGING SYSTEM

and which is the subject matter of Australian Patent Application No. PO5428 filed 3 March

1997 and International Patent Application No. PCT/AU98/00135 filed 3 March 1998 claiming

the priority of the said Australian Patent Application, together with our entire right, title,

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0481

property benefit and interest for Australia, Canada, Brazil, China, all European countries, Japan, Republic of Korea, New Zealand, United States and all other countries foreign to Australia in and to the invention and to any and all applications for patents which may be or have been filed, and to any and all patents in Australia, Canada, Brazil, China, all European countries, Japan, Republic of Korea, New Zealand, United States and all other countries foreign to Australia which may issue for the invention.

AND we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignees to obtain patents in Australia, Canada, Brazil, China, all European countries, Japan, Republic of Korea, New Zealand, United States and all other countries foreign to Australia for the invention and vest the same in the assignees.

Signed, sealed and delivered at	Biolane	Chillasta A.	Lakata
	·		
this $27 / \mathcal{L}$ day of	of I from	<u></u>	1998

Dard Barrett-Le ol

David Barrett-Lennard

Lachlan Partington

Kurt Melation

Kurt Malmstrom

Witness Name: PFTER HA

01

Witness Norhe: / PETER HAY

A.G. Palma

Witness Name:

A.G. Palma

Witness Name:

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 08/23/1999**